siam steel
gratings
The largest manufacturer of high-quality steel
grating products in Thailand
Strength
Innovation
Sustainability
1

10
FIXING METHODS
HOW TO ORDER
SSG’s grating can be fixed on the supporting members by the steelwork erector with clips or by tack welding.
It is important to note that when there is no lateral restraint provided by the support structure, a minimum of
four clips per panel must be used to restrain floor panels. Where larger panels are to be fixed, it is advisable
to use extra clips on any available intermediate supports.
Clip Ref. SC 1 : A pressed steel saddle clamp constructed
in such a way that fixing is possible from above.
Recommended Bolt For Clip
Depth of Bearing bar
Length Of Bolt
SC1 Type SC2 Type
20 mm. To 25 mm. 40 mm.
30 mm. To 45 mm. 60 mm.
50 mm. To 65 mm. 75 mm.
Substract
5 mm. from
Depth of
Bearing Bar
Clip Ref. SC 2: Stud Bolts are centered between two main bars
and welded to supporting members. A pressed top clip
engaging two main bearing bars is placed over the Stud Bolt
and then the Hex nut is tightened.
TACK WELDING : It is the most positive fastening method.
Grating is field welded to support.
As a general guide for ordering clips, please specify as follows :
EXAMPLE  : SC1/30/M8 x 40 BOLT & NUT
MEANING  : The clip type "SC1" for grating with bearing bar pitch of 30 mm.
                     and fixing with M8 x 40 bolt & nut.
TYPE OF CLIP BEARING BAR PITCH SIZE OF BOLT & NUT
11
sTAIR TREADS
SSG’s STANDARDOF STAIR TREAD.
SSG's stair treads are supplied with any of the bar arrangement and a variety of different
non-slip nosing, e.g., checkered plate nosing, vertical striped steel plate nosing, etc. The
stair tread can be fixed to the steel member with bolts (B-type) or by welding (W-type)
according to customers' requirements.
The following stair tread types are SSG’s standard production types, which are widely
used and most popular. Moreover, custom-made stair tread to suit each individual is also
available, Please consult our technical or sales department for technical assistance.
BN - Type
Bolt fixing type without nosing Welding type without nosing
WN - Type
Bolt fixing type with checkered plate nosing Welding type with checkered plate nosing
WC - TypeBC - Type
Bolt fixing type with vertical striped steel plate nosing Welding type with vertical striped steel plate nosing
WV - TypeBV - Type
Bolt fixing type with abrasive steel plate nosing Welding type with abrasive steel plate nosing
WA - TypeBA - Type
12
Maximum length
Bearing Bar
Section (mm.)
40 mm. Pitch 30 mm. Pitch
Plain Serrated Plain Serrated
25 x 3 700 625 850 750
25 x 5 1000 900 1150 1050
32 x 3 1000 900 1150 1050
32 x 5 1275 1200 1400 1325
35 x 3 1250 1200 1375 1300
35 x 5 1500 1425 1625 1550
STAIR TREAD WIDTH AND FIXING  HOLE CENTERS
Bearing
Bar Pitch
Bearing
Bar
Thickness
Dim “A” Dim “B” Dim “A” Dim “B”  Dim “A” Dim “B”
BC - Type
Checkered
Plate Steel

150
150
hOW TO ORDER (STAIR TREAD)
As a general guide for ordering standard stairtread,
please specify the following:
Stair tread type grating type Size
FOR EXAMPLE    :   Stair tread BV-Type using SA 255/30 (Plain) size 245 mm. width 720 mm. LB.
MEANING             :  Stair tread, Bolt fixing type with vertical striped plate steel nosing using grating type
                                 SA 255/30 (plain) size 245 mm. width x 720 mm. length.
Dimension a
5
0
 m
m
.
6
5
 m
m
.
Dimension b30 mm.
14 mm.
DIA HOLE
14 mm.
SLOTTED HOLE
45 MITRE
16 mm.
13
Transverse Trench:
A drainage that is constructed generally across the road
is call transverse trench and the relation between the auto-
car and the grating: Car passes through in parallel with the
bearing bar.
Side Trench:
A drainage that is constructed generally on the road-side,
and the relation between auto-car and the grating :
Car passes through load bar at right angle
(in parallel with cross bar.)
tRENCH COVER
�� sIDE  TRENCH & TRANSVERSE TRENCH
Symbol
Trench
Width (mm.)
Dimension (mm.)
Dimensions
(a)
Width
(b)
(A) Cross Bar Angle Size
ST.35 350 390 995 410 6.0 L30x30x5
ST.20 200 240 995 260 6.0 L30x30x5
Rated voltage Ue AC630 AC630 AC630 AC630 AC630ST.30 300 340 995 360 6.0 L30x30x5
ST.25 250 290 995 310 6.0 L30x30x5
With bearing bar size 25 x 5 mm.,30 mm. pitch.
14
TYPE OF
VEHICLE
Load